


BIBLIOGRAPHY

Astuti, A., Y. & Astuti, W. 2020. The Analysis of Figurative Language in
Coldplay’s Parachutes Alboum. Padang: Ekasakti University.

Farhan, M. & Didin, N., H. 2021: An Analysis of Figurative Language In
Maroon 5 “Nobody’s Love” Song Lyrics. Jakarta: UIN Syarif
Hidayatullah Press.

Ghanaro, M., Hidayat, M. & Sodiq, J. 2022. Figurative Language in The Statler
Brother’s Selected Song Lyrics For Literature Teaching. Semarang:
PGRI University Press

Hayati, M. & Havid A. 2020. An Analysis of Figurative Language in The Song
Lyrics By Saif Adam. Padang: The State University of Padang Press.

Hidayat, C., Murni, D. & Subroto, G. 2022. Figurative Language in Songs: An
Analysis Study. Tanjung Pinang: Raja Ali Haji Maritime University Press.

Jay, T. 2003. The Psychology of language. Upper Saddle River: Pearson
Education.

Lakoff, G., & Johnson, M. 2003. Metaphors we live by. London: The University
of Chicago Press.

Olsson, L. (2010). Language use in metal song lyrics: A study of the song lyrics
of the Swedish power metal band falconer. Retrieved 25" June 2022
https://gupea.ub.gu.se/bitstream/2077/23798/1/gupea_2077_23798 1.pd
f

Perrine, L. 1978. Sound and Sense; An introduction to Poetry. New York:
Harcourt Braee Jovanovich Inc.

Robert R. M., & Kreuz R. J. 1994. Why do people use figurative language?
Psychological Science, 5(3), 159-163.

Yusnitasari, V., Wangi, W. & Sugianto, Y. 2022. An Analysis of Figurative
Language on The Song Lyrics “You Are My Sunshine” By Anne Murray.
Banyuwangi: PGRI University.


https://gupea.ub.gu.se/bitstream/2077/23798/1/gupea_2077_23798_1.pdf
https://gupea.ub.gu.se/bitstream/2077/23798/1/gupea_2077_23798_1.pdf

No

10

11

12

13

14

Data
Code

Me 1

Me 2

Me 3

Me 4

Me 5

Me 6

Sil

Si 2

Si3

Si4

Si5

HP 1

HP 2

HP 3

APPENDICE

Line & Songs

Rabbit Heart
Chorus, Line 2

Chorus, Line 4

Verse 2, Line 5

Dog Days Are
Over

Verse 1, Line 1

Pre-chorus,
Line 3&4

Verse 1, Line 6

Dog Days Are
Over
Verse 1, Line 1
Verse 2, Line 1
Howl
Verse 2, Line 5
Verse 3; Line 1
Drumming

Song
Verse 2, Line 9

Dog Days Are
Over
Verse 1, Line 1
Verse 1, Line 4

Verse 1, Line 5

Expression

Who is the lamb and who
is the knife?

And turns me to gold in
the sunlight

I must become lion-
hearted girl

She killed it with a kiss
and from it she fled
The horses are coming
S0 you better run

You are the moon

Happiness hit her like a
train on a track

Happiness hit her like a
bullet in the back

Like some child,
possessed, the beast howls
in my veins

The fabric of your flesh;
pure as a wedding dress

As empty as that beating
drum

Happiness hit her like a
train on a track

She killed it with Kisses,
and from it she fled

With every bubble she
sank with a drink

3

Type

Metaphor
Metaphor

Metaphor

Metaphor

Metaphor

Metaphor

Simile

Simile

Simile

Simile

Simile

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25
26

27

28

29
30

31

32

HP 4

HP 5

HP 6

HP 7

HP 8

HP 9

HP 10

HP 11

HP 12

HP 13

HP 14
HP 15

HP 16

HP 17

HP 18
HP 19

HP 20

HP 21

Verse 2, Line 1

Verse 2, Line 2

Howl
Verse 1, Line 3

Verse 1, Line 4

Verse 1, Line 5

Verse 2, Line 4

Verse 2, Line 6

Chorus, Line 4

I'm not
Calling You A
Liar
Chorus, Line 3

Post- Chorus,
Line 2
Verse 1, Line 5
Chorus 2, Line
1
Kiss With A
Fist
Verse 2 Line 2

Cosmic Love
Verse 1, Line 2

Verse 1, Line 3
Chorus, Line 1

Girl With One
Eye
Verse 2, Line 1

Verse 2, Line 2

Happiness hit her like a
bullet in the back
Struck from a great height

Screaming in the dark, |
howl when we're apart
Drag my teeth across your
chest to taste your beating
heart

My fingers claw your
skin, try to tear my way in
| hunt for you with bloody
feet across the hallowed
ground

I want to find you, tear out
all your tenderness

May still become a wolf
when the autumn moon is
bright

Wrap itself around my
tongue

And when you kiss me I'm
happy enough to die

I’m not calling you ghost
There's a ghost in my
mouth

| spilled your blood upon
the floor

| screamed aloud, as it tore
through them

And now it's left me blind
The stars, the moon, they
have all been blown out

| took a knife and cut out
her eye

I took it home and
watched it wither and die

4

Hyperbole
Hyperbole
Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole
Hyperbole

Hyperbole
Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole
Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

HP 22

HP 23

HP 24

HP 25

HP 26

HP 27

HP 28

HP 29

HP 30

HP 31

HP 32

HP 33

HP 34

HP 35

HP 36

HP 37

Drumming
Song
Pre-Chorus,
Line 1
Pre-Chorus,
Line 4
Chorus, Line 1

Chorus, Line 2
Between Two
Lungs
Chorus, Line 2
Post-Chorus,
Line 1
Post-Chorus,
Line 2
Verse 1, Line 2
Hurricane
Drunk
Verse 1, Line 5
Chorus, Line 1

Blinding
Verse 1, Line 3

Pre-Chorus,
Line 2

Verse 2, Line 2

Verse 2, Line 3

Rabbit Heart
Verse 2, Line 3

Bridge, Line 3

There's a drumming noise
inside my head

It makes such an almighty
sound

Louder than sirens, louder
than bells

Sweeter than heaven and
hotter than hell

Trapped between two
lungs
And my
could fly
Each breath screaming,
"we are all too young to
die"

I'm going to blow myself
away

running feet

I'm going out, I'm going to
drink myself to death

No kiss, no gentle word
could wake me from this
slumber

Shaking through my skull,
through my spine and
down through my ribs
And | could hear the
thunder and see the
lightning crack

Because all the walls of
dreaming, they were torn
wide open

| start rushing towards the
skyline (raise it up)

And in the spring | shed
my skin

The waters turn from blue
to red

Hyperbole
Hyperbole
Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole
Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole

Hyperbole



49

50

ol

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62
63

64

HP 38

ID1

ID 2

ID 3

ID 4

ID5

ID6

ID7

ID 8

ID9

ID 10

ID 11

ID 12

ID 13
ID 14

ID 15

Bridge, Line 4

Dog Days Are
Over
Verse 1, Line 3

Chorus, Line 1

Pre-Chorus,
Line 2

Pre-Chorus,
Line 3

Chorus, Line 3

Chorus, Line 4

Verse 2, Line 3

Howl
Verse 1, Line 1

Chorus 2, Line
3

Cosmic Love
Verse 1, Line 1

Chorus, Line 2
Chorus, Line 4
Kiss With A
Fist

Chorus, Line 5
Chorus, Line 6

Chorus, Line 7

As towards the sky I offer
it

She hid around corners
and she hid under beds
The dog days are over

The dog days are done
The horses are coming

If you could only see the
beast you've made of me
A man wha's pure of heart
and says his prayers by
night

You left me in the dark

In the shadow of your
heart

You smashed a plate

Over my head
Then | set fire to our bed

But now she sleeps with
one eye open

That's the price she'll pay

No more dreaming of the
dead as if death itself was
undone

No more calling like a
crow for a boy, for a body
in the garden

Hyperbole

Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression



65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

ID 16

ID 17

ID 18

ID 19

ID 20

ID 21

ID 22

ID 23

ID 24

ID 25

ID 26

ID 27

ID 28

ID 29

1D 30

ID 31

Girl With One
Eye
Pre-Chorus,
Line 1
Pre-Chorus,
Line 2

Blinding
Chorus, Line 1
Chorus, Line 2

You’ve Got

The Love
Verse 1, Line 2
Verse 2, Line 5
Verse 2, Line 6
Verse 3, Line 3

Drumming
Song
Verse 2, Line 2

Verse 2, Line 3
Verse 2, Line 8
Verse 2, Line 9
Between Two

Lungs
Verse 1, Line 4

Chorus, Line 2
Verse 2, Line 2

Verse 2, Line 4

I know | can count on you

When food is gone, you
are my daily need, oh

When friends are gone, |
know my savior's love is
real

| pray that the water will
drown out the din

But as the water fills my
mouth

Until there's nothing left
inside my soul

As empty as that beating
drum

It was trapped between
two lungs

The days of theft

The air has filled me head
to toe

| have this breath and |
hold it tight

He fits them together in
sunshine or rain

No sleep, nothing in
between me and the rain
And you can't hold me
down

| start spinning, slipping
out of time

Here | am, a
hearted girl

rabbit-

Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression



81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

ID 32

ID 33

ID 34

ID 35

ID 36

RQ 1

RQ 2

RQ 3

MY 1
MY 2
MY 3
MY 4

MY 5

MY 6

MY 7

Verse 2, Line 6

My Boy Builds
Coffin
Verse 2, Line 1

Hurricane
Drunk
Verse 1, Line 2

Verse 2, Line 3

Rabbit Heart
Verse 1, Line 3

Dog Days Are
Over
Chorus, Line 7

Rabbit Heart
Verse 1, Line 4

Verse 1, Line 6

Kiss With A
Fist
Chorus 2, Line
1
Chorus 2, Line
2
Chorus 2, Line
3
Verse 2, Line 3

Verse 2, Line 4

Howl
Chorus 2, Line
1
My Boy Build
Coffin
Verse 1, Line 6

Frozen in the headlights

It seems I've made the
final sacrifice

Midas is king and he
holds me so tight

I must become a lion-
hearted girl

Before | make the final
sacrifice

Can you hear the horses?

Was that the wrong pill to
take?

But will it ever be
enough?

Blood sticks, sweat drips
Break the lock if it don't fit

A Kick in the teeth is good
for some

You broke my leg in
return

So let's sit back and watch
the bed burn

Be careful of the curse
that falls on young lovers

Kings and queen, they've
all knocked on his door

8

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression
Idiomatic
Expression

Idiomatic
Expression

Rhetorical
Question

Rhetorical
Question

Rhetorical
Question

Metonymy
Metonymy
Metonymy
Metonymy

Metonymy

Metonymy

Metonymy



96

97
98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

MY 8

MY 9
MY 10

MY 11

MY 12

P1

P2

P3

P4

PS

P6

P7

P8

P9

IR1

Cosmic Love
Verse 2, Line 1

Verse 2, Line 3
Bridge, Line 1

You’ve Got
The Love
Verse 3, Line 1

Rabbit Heart
Chorus, Line 1

Dog Days Are
Over
Verse 1, Line 1
Verse 1, Line 2
Verse 2, Line 1
Howl
Versi 1, Line 6
Verse 2, Line 2
Rabbit Heart
Verse 1, Line 1
Kiss With A
Fist
Verse 1, Line 1
Verse 1, Line 2

Verse 1, Line 3

Dog Days Are
Over
Bridge, Line 1

And in the dark, I can
hear your heartbeat

So darkness | became

| took the stars from our
eyes, and then i made a
map

Time after time | think,
“Oh, Lord, what’s the
use?”

This is a gift, it comes
with a price

Happiness hit her like a
train on a track

Coming towards her,
stuck, still no turning back
Happiness hit her like a
bullet

You are the moon that
breaks the night for which
| have to howl

My blood is singing with
your voice, | want to pour
it out

The looking glass, so
shiny and new

My black eye casts no
shadow

Your red eye sees no
blame

Your slaps don't stick

And | never wanted
anything from you

9

Metonymy

Metonymy
Metonymy

Metonymy

Metonymy

Personification
Personification

Personification

Personification

Personification

Personification

Personification

Personification

Personification

Irony



111

112
113

114
115

116

117

118

119

IR 2

IR3
IR 4

MO 1
MO 2

SC1

SC2

IRQ 1

CM1

Bridge, Line 2

I’m Not
Calling You A
Liar
Verse 1, Line 1
Verse 1, Line 2

Kiss With A
Fist
Verse 1, Line 5
Verse 1, Line 6

Hurricane
Drunk
Bridge, Line 4

Verse 1, Line 8

Howl
Chorus 2, Line
1

Cosmic Love
Bridge, Line 4

Except
had’

everything you

I'm not calling you a ghost
Just stop haunting me

Your kicks don’t hit
But | like to think at least
things can't get any worse

And | never felt so alive
and so dead
I'm going to let you kill me

Be careful of the curse
that falls on young lovers

So | stayed in the
darkness with you

10

Irony

Irony
Irony

Meiosis
Meiosis

Sarcasm

Sarcasm

Indirect Request

Contextual
Metaphor



	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICE

