BIBLIOGRAPHY

- Astuti, A., Y. & Astuti, W. 2020. *The Analysis of Figurative Language in Coldplay's Parachutes Album.* Padang: Ekasakti University.
- Farhan, M. & Didin, N., H. 2021: An Analysis of Figurative Language In Maroon 5 "Nobody's Love" Song Lyrics. Jakarta: UIN Syarif Hidayatullah Press.
- Ghanaro, M., Hidayat, M. & Sodiq, J. 2022. Figurative Language in The Statler Brother's Selected Song Lyrics For Literature Teaching. Semarang: PGRI University Press
- Hayati, M. & Havid A. 2020. *An Analysis of Figurative Language in The Song Lyrics By Saif Adam.* Padang: The State University of Padang Press.
- Hidayat, C., Murni, D. & Subroto, G. 2022. *Figurative Language in Songs: An Analysis Study*. Tanjung Pinang: Raja Ali Haji Maritime University Press.
- Jay, T. 2003. *The Psychology of language*. Upper Saddle River: Pearson Education.
- Lakoff, G., & Johnson, M. 2003. *Metaphors we live by*. London: The University of Chicago Press.
- Olsson, L. (2010). Language use in metal song lyrics: A study of the song lyrics of the Swedish power metal band falconer. Retrieved 25th June 2022 https://gupea.ub.gu.se/bitstream/2077/23798/1/gupea_2077_23798_1.pd f
- Perrine, L. 1978. Sound and Sense; An introduction to Poetry. New York: Harcourt Braee Jovanovich Inc.
- Robert R. M., & Kreuz R. J. 1994. Why do people use figurative language? *Psychological Science*, 5(3), 159-163.
- Yusnitasari, V., Wangi, W. & Sugianto, Y. 2022. An Analysis of Figurative Language on The Song Lyrics "You Are My Sunshine" By Anne Murray. Banyuwangi: PGRI University.

APPENDICE

No	Data Code	Line & Songs	Expression	Type
		Rabbit Heart		
1	Me 1	Chorus, Line 2	Who is the lamb and who is the knife?	Metaphor
2	Me 2	Chorus, Line 4	And turns me to gold in the sunlight	Metaphor
3	Me 3	Verse 2, Line 5	I must become lion- hearted girl	Metaphor
<	3	Dog Days Are Over	nourted girl	3
4	Me 4	Verse 1, Line 1	She killed it with a kiss and from it she fled	Metaphor
5	Me 5	Pre-chorus, Line 3&4	The horses are coming So you better run	Metaphor
6	Me 6	Verse 1, Line 6	You are the moon	Metaphor
		Dog Days Are Over		ng)
7	Si 1	Verse 1, Line 1	Happiness hit her like a train on a track	Simile
8	Si 2	Verse 2, Line 1	Happiness hit her like a bullet in the back	Simile
		Howl		
9	Si 3	Verse 2, Line 5	Like some child, possessed, the beast howls	Simile
10	Si 4	Verse 3, Line 1	The fabric of your flesh, pure as a wedding dress	Simile
	0	Drumming Song	pare as a wedning aress	·
11	Si 5	Verse 2, Line 9	As empty as that beating drum	Simile
- 1			E E	
-		Dog Days Are		
		Over		
12	HP 1	Verse 1, Line 1	Happiness hit her like a train on a track	Hyperbole
13	HP 2	Verse 1, Line 4	She killed it with kisses, and from it she fled	Hyperbole
14	HP 3	Verse 1, Line 5	With every bubble she sank with a drink	Hyperbole

15	HP 4	Verse 2, Line 1	Happiness hit her like a bullet in the back	Hyperbole
16	HP 5	Verse 2, Line 2	Struck from a great height	Hyperbole
		Howl		31
17	HP 6	Verse 1, Line 3	Screaming in the dark, I howl when we're apart	Hyperbole
18	HP 7	Verse 1, Line 4	Drag my teeth across your chest to taste your beating heart	Hyperbole
19	HP 8	Verse 1, Line 5	My fingers claw your skin, try to tear my way in	Hyperbole
20	HP 9	Verse 2, Line 4	I hunt for you with bloody feet across the hallowed ground	Hyperbole
21	HP 10	Verse 2, Line 6	I want to find you, tear out all your tenderness	Hyperbole
22	HP 11	Chorus, Line 4	May still become a wolf when the autumn moon is bright	Hyperbole
		I'm not		
		Calling You A		
22	IID 12	Liar	When itself around my	Have only of a
23	HP 12	Chorus, Line 3	Wrap itself around my tongue	Hyperbole
24	HP 13	Post- Chorus, Line 2	And when you kiss me I'm happy enough to die	Hyperbole
25	HP 14	Verse 1, Line 5	I'm not calling you ghost	Hyperbole
26	HP 15	Chorus 2, Line	There's a ghost in my	Hyperbole
	111 10	1	mouth	Tijpereere
		Kiss With A Fist		
27	HP 16	Verse 2 Line 2	I spilled your blood upon	Hyperbole
2,	111 10	verse 2 Eme 2	the floor	Пурегооге
		Cosmic Love		
28	HP 17	Verse 1, Line 2	I screamed aloud, as it tore through them	Hyperbole
29	HP 18	Verse 1, Line 3	And now it's left me blind	Hyperbole
30	HP 19	Chorus, Line 1	The stars, the moon, they have all been blown out	Hyperbole
		Girl With One		
31	HP 20	Eye Verse 2, Line 1	I took a knife and cut out her eye	Hyperbole
32	HP 21	Verse 2, Line 2	I took it home and watched it wither and die	Hyperbole

		Drumming Song		
33	HP 22	Pre-Chorus, Line 1	There's a drumming noise inside my head	Hyperbole
34	HP 23	Pre-Chorus, Line 4	It makes such an almighty sound	Hyperbole
35	HP 24	Chorus, Line 1	Louder than sirens, louder than bells	Hyperbole
36	HP 25	Chorus, Line 2	Sweeter than heaven and hotter than hell	Hyperbole
		Between Two		
		Lungs		
37	HP 26	Chorus, Line 2	Trapped between two lungs	Hyperbole
38	HP 27	Post-Chorus, Line 1	And my running feet could fly	Hyperbole
39	HP 28	Post-Chorus, Line 2	Each breath screaming, "we are all too young to die"	Hyperbole
40	HP 29	Verse 1, Line 2	I'm going to blow myself away	Hyperbole
		Hurricane Drunk	·	
41	HP 30	Verse 1, Line 5	I'm going out, I'm going to drink myself to death	Hyperbole
42	HP 31	Chorus, Line 1	No kiss, no gentle word could wake me from this slumber	Hyperbole
		Blinding		
43	HP 32	Verse 1, Line 3	Shaking through my skull, through my spine and down through my ribs	Hyperbole
44	HP 33	Pre-Chorus, Line 2	And I could hear the thunder and see the lightning crack	Hyperbole
45	HP 34	Verse 2, Line 2	Because all the walls of dreaming, they were torn	Hyperbole
46	HP 35	Verse 2, Line 3	wide open I start rushing towards the skyline (raise it up)	Hyperbole
		Rabbit Heart		
47	HP 36	Verse 2, Line 3	And in the spring I shed my skin	Hyperbole
48	HP 37	Bridge, Line 3	The waters turn from blue to red	Hyperbole

49	HP 38	Bridge, Line 4	As towards the sky I offer it	Hyperbole
		Dog Days Are Over		
50	ID 1	Verse 1, Line 3	She hid around corners and she hid under beds	Idiomatic Expression
51	ID 2	Chorus, Line 1	The dog days are over	Idiomatic Expression
52	ID 3	Pre-Chorus, Line 2	The dog days are done	Idiomatic Expression
53	ID 4	Pre-Chorus, Line 3	The horses are coming	Idiomatic Expression
54	ID 5	Chorus, Line 3	If you could only see the beast you've made of me	Idiomatic Expression
55	ID 6	Chorus, Line 4	A man who's pure of heart and says his prayers by night	Idiomatic Expression
56	ID 7	Verse 2, Line 3	You left me in the dark	Idiomatic Expression
		Howl		
57	ID 8	Verse 1, Line 1	In the shadow of your heart	Idiomatic Expression
58	ID 9	Chorus 2, Line 3	You smashed a plate	Idiomatic Expression
		Cosmic Love		
59	ID 10	Verse 1, Line 1	Over my head	Idiomatic Expression
60	ID 11	Chorus, Line 2	Then I set fire to our bed	Idiomatic Expression
61	ID 12	Chorus, Line 4	But now she sleeps with one eye open	Idiomatic Expression
		Kiss With A Fist		Idiomatic
62	ID 13	Chorus, Line 5	That's the price she'll pay	Expression
63	ID 14	Chorus, Line 6	No more dreaming of the	Idiomatic
0.5	110 14	Chorus, Line 0	dead as if death itself was undone	Expression
64	ID 15	Chorus, Line 7	No more calling like a crow for a boy, for a body in the garden	Idiomatic Expression

		Girl With One		
		Eye		
65	ID 16	Pre-Chorus, Line 1	I know I can count on you	Idiomatic Expression
66	ID 17	Pre-Chorus, Line 2	When food is gone, you are my daily need, oh	Idiomatic Expression
		Blinding	are my damy moda, em	
67	ID 18	Chorus, Line 1	When friends are gone, I know my savior's love is real	Idiomatic Expression
68	ID 19	Chorus, Line 2	I pray that the water will drown out the din	Idiomatic Expression
		You've Got		-
		The Love		
69	ID 20	Verse 1, Line 2	But as the water fills my mouth	Idiomatic Expression
70	ID 21	Verse 2, Line 5	Until there's nothing left inside my soul	Idiomatic Expression
71	ID 22	Verse 2, Line 6	As empty as that beating drum	Idiomatic Expression
72	ID 23	Verse 3, Line 3	It was trapped between two lungs	Idiomatic Expression
		Duummina	two lungs	Expression
		Drumming Song		
73	ID 24	Verse 2, Line 2	The days of theft	Idiomatic
75	10 21	verse 2, Eme 2	The days of their	Expression
74	ID 25	Verse 2, Line 3	The air has filled me head to toe	Idiomatic Expression
75	ID 26	Verse 2, Line 8	I have this breath and I hold it tight	Idiomatic Expression
76	ID 27	Verse 2, Line 9	He fits them together in sunshine or rain	Idiomatic Expression
		Between Two		- F
		Lungs		
77	ID 28	Verse 1, Line 4	No sleep, nothing in between me and the rain	Idiomatic Expression
78	ID 29	Chorus, Line 2	And you can't hold me down	Idiomatic Expression
79	ID 30	Verse 2, Line 2	I start spinning, slipping out of time	Idiomatic Expression
80	ID 31	Verse 2, Line 4	Here I am, a rabbit-hearted girl	Idiomatic Expression

81	ID 32	Verse 2, Line 6	Frozen in the headlights	Idiomatic Expression
		My Boy Builds Coffin		
82	ID 33	Verse 2, Line 1	It seems I've made the final sacrifice	Idiomatic Expression
		Hurricane Drunk		
83	ID 34	Verse 1, Line 2	Midas is king and he holds me so tight	Idiomatic Expression
84	ID 35	Verse 2, Line 3	I must become a lion- hearted girl	Idiomatic Expression
		Rabbit Heart		
85	ID 36	Verse 1, Line 3	Before I make the final sacrifice	Idiomatic Expression
		Dog Days Are Over		
86	RQ 1	Chorus, Line 7	Can you hear the horses?	Rhetorical Question
		Rabbit Heart		
87	RQ 2	Verse 1, Line 4	Was that the wrong pill to take?	Rhetorical Question
88	RQ 3	Verse 1, Line 6	But will it ever be enough?	Rhetorical Question
		Kiss With A Fist		
89	MY 1	Chorus 2, Line	Blood sticks, sweat drips	Metonymy
90	MY 2	Chorus 2, Line 2	Break the lock if it don't fit	Metonymy
91	MY 3	Chorus 2, Line 3	A kick in the teeth is good for some	Metonymy
92	MY 4	Verse 2, Line 3	You broke my leg in return	Metonymy
93	MY 5	Verse 2, Line 4	So let's sit back and watch the bed burn	Metonymy
		Howl		
94	MY 6	Chorus 2, Line 1	Be careful of the curse that falls on young lovers	Metonymy
		My Boy Build		
95	MY 7	Coffin Verse 1, Line 6	Kings and queen, they've all knocked on his door	Metonymy

		Cosmic Love		
96	MY 8	Verse 2, Line 1	And in the dark, I can hear your heartbeat	Metonymy
97	MY 9	Verse 2, Line 3	So darkness I became	Metonymy
98	MY 10	Bridge, Line 1	I took the stars from our eyes, and then i made a map	Metonymy
		You've Got		
99	MY 11	The Love Verse 3, Line 1	Time after time I think, "Oh, Lord, what's the use?"	Metonymy
		Rabbit Heart		
100	MY 12	Chorus, Line 1	This is a gift, it comes with a price	Metonymy
		Dog Days Are Over		
101	P1	Verse 1, Line 1	Happiness hit her like a train on a track	Personification
102	P2	Verse 1, Line 2	Coming towards her, stuck, still no turning back	Personification
103	P3	Verse 2, Line 1	Happiness hit her like a bullet	Personification
		Howl		
104	P4	Versi 1, Line 6	You are the moon that breaks the night for which I have to howl	Personification
105	P5	Verse 2, Line 2	My blood is singing with your voice, I want to pour it out	Personification
		Rabbit Heart	it out	
106	P6	Verse 1, Line 1	The looking glass, so shiny and new	Personification
		Kiss With A Fist		
107	P7	Verse 1, Line 1	My black eye casts no shadow	Personification
108	P8	Verse 1, Line 2	Your red eye sees no blame	Personification
109	P9	Verse 1, Line 3	Your slaps don't stick	Personification
		Dog Days Are		
		Over	And I never wanted	
110	IR 1	Bridge, Line 1	anything from you	Irony

111	IR 2	Bridge, Line 2	Except everything you had'	Irony
		I'm Not Calling You A Liar		
112	IR 3	Verse 1, Line 1	I'm not calling you a ghost	Irony
113	IR 4	Verse 1, Line 2	Just stop haunting me	Irony
		Kiss With A Fist		
114	MO 1	Verse 1, Line 5	Your kicks don't hit	Meiosis
115	MO 2	Verse 1, Line 6	But I like to think at least things can't get any worse	Meiosis
		Hurricane Drunk		
116	SC 1	Bridge, Line 4	And I never felt so alive and so dead	Sarcasm
117	SC 2	Verse 1, Line 8	I'm going to let you kill me	Sarcasm
		Howl		
118	IRQ 1	Chorus 2, Line	Be careful of the curse that falls on young lovers	Indirect Request
119	CM 1	Cosmic Love Bridge, Line 4	So I stayed in the darkness with you	Contextual Metaphor